#### 504227980 02/14/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4274657

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
		previously recorded on Reel 032	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA NAMI previously recorded on Reel 032944 Frame 0448. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY DATA NAME IS NEVRO CORP.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		504099584	504099584	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ZI-PING FANG			02/03/2009	
ANTHONY V. CAPAR	SO		02/05/2009	
ANDRE B. WALKER			10/01/2009	
Name: Street Address:		D CORP. CACIA AVENUE		
City:		PALO ALTO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94306			
	S Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBER	I	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	e	Number		

Fax Number: (206)359-7198 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (206)359-8000 Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247 Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 66245.8011US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. WECHKIN SIGNATURE: /jmw/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/14/2017 **Total Attachments: 7** 

504227980

source=8011US1_AssignmentCorrective#page1.tif	
source=8011US1_AssignmentCorrective#page2.tif	
source=8011US1_AssignmentCorrective#page3.tif	
source=8011US1_AssignmentCorrective#page4.tif	
source=8011US1_AssignmentCorrective#page5.tif	
source=8011US1_AssignmentCorrective#page6.tif	
source=8011US1_AssignmentCorrective#page7.tif	



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

### Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF COM	NVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Γ	lame	Execution Date		
ZI-PING FANG			02/03/2009     02/05/2009		
ANTHONY V. CA	PARSO		02/05/2009		
ANDRE B. WALK	ER		10/01/2009		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	NEVRO CORPORATION   411 ACACIA AVENUE   PALO ALTO   CALIFORNIA   94306				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Property Type Number   Application Number: 13544727					

PATENT http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=WRA9US9K5ADA-5 **REEL: 041257 FRAME**}2**9964**4

CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:(206)359-7198Phone:(206)359-8000Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, ifprovided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLPAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 2:PATENT PROCUREMENTAddress Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066245.8011US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. WECHKIN		
Signature:	/jmw/		
Date:	05/21/2014		
Total Attachments: 5 source=8011US1_assignment#page1.tif source=8011US1_assignment#page2.tif source=8011US1_assignment#page3.tif source=8011US1_assignment#page4.tif source=8011US1_assignment#page5.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID:   PAT28660     Receipt Date:   05/21/2014	78		

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX] SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

### **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by Zi-Ping Fang; Anthony V. Caparso and Andre B. Walker (the "Assignors"), residing at 1156 Morse Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089; 80 Descanso Drive, Apt 1325, San Jose, California 95134; and 15174 via del sur, Monte Sereno, California 95030, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING ASYNCHRONOUS NEURAL RESPONSES TO TREAT PAIN AND/OR OTHER PATIENT CONDITIONS (the "Application"), already filed on January 29, 2009 as U.S. Application No. 12/362,244.

/John W. Wechkin/Corp.John M. WechkinNevro Opportion, a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place ofAttorney of<br/>Recordbusiness at 411 Acacia Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94306 ("Assignee"), desires toDate: 8/23/2016acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and<br/>in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in<br/>the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assigners also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

66245-8011.US00/LEGAL15025947.1

662458011US

### PATENT REEL: 041257 FRAME: 0066

1

issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts

68245-8011.US00/LEGAL15025947.1

662458011US

# PATENT REEL: 041257 FRAME: 0067

2-3-200 Date:

United States of		)	
State of	Calibraic	) :	ss.:
County of	Sinta Clane	_)	

On this  $\underline{OS}$  day of  $\underline{Feh}$ ,  $\underline{\mathcal{Voq}}$ , before me personally came Zi-Ping Fang , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

**Notary Public** 

State of California, County of Santa Clara

01 2009 Oa before me. Sunita Singh, Notary Public, Fang -Ziping

personally appeared  $2^{\circ}\rho_{1}^{\circ}A_{1}^{\circ}FA_{2}^{\circ}A_{2}^{\circ}$ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



66245-8011 USROALEGAL 15025947 1

	and the second	
	Anthony V. Caparso	
Date: 2/5/09		
United States of America State of <u>California</u> ss County of <u>Jan Maleo</u>	( )	
On this $OS^{Th}$ day of <u>Februar</u> personally came <u>Anthony V. Caparso</u> described in and who executed the foregoing of the same.	y, 2009, before me , to me known to be the individual instrument, and acknowledged execution	jo_
CONTRACT SEAL JAGDEEP SINGH JHAJ NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Commission #1806201 County of San Mateo My Commission expires July 11, 2012	Notary Public	

Ť

### Andre B. Walker

Oct 1\_09 Date: United States of America

State of <u>CANTARAN</u> ss.: County of <u>SAMA LLARA</u>

On this <u>1</u> day of <u>0</u> <u>Crogs</u>, <u>2009</u>, before me personally came <u>Andre B. Walker</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public



66245-8911.US004.EGAL15025947.1

**RECORDED: 11/16/2016**